APN: Portion of 1319-15-000-015

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Stewart Vacation Ownership 11870 Pierce St., Suite 100 Riverside, CA 92505

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Nicholas Franklin Perich 110 Eagle Dr. North Canon City, CO 81212

189077 / 76338

RECORDERS USE ONLY

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2018

STEWART VACATION OWNERSHIP RIVERSIDE

Rec:\$16.00

\$16.00

2016-889203

10/17/2016 08:35 AM

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

COUNTY OF FREMONT

Nicholas Franklin Perich, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Gloria May Perich, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Gloria Mae Wathen-Perich, named as one of the parties in that certain David Walley's Resort Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed executed by Walley's Partners Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership to Gloria Mae Wathen-Perich and Nicholas Franklin Perich, wife and husband as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 0525475 in Book 1001 at Page 5772 on October 18, 2001, of Official Records of Douglas County, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO FOR COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Dated: September 21, 2016	
_ \ \	x Wicholas Franklin Terich
	Nicholas Franklin Perich
STATE OF Colorado	
COUNTY OF Fremont	
STEERS AND SWODY TO YOU ARE	RMED) BEFORE ME Joyce Hastings September 2016, BY Nicholas Franklin
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (OR AFFI	RMED) BEFORE ME
NOTARY PUBLIC ON THIS WAR DAY OF	September 2016, BY Nicholas Franklin
	ATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHO
APPEARED BEFORE ME.	
// // //	
SIGNATURE Lyce Hustings	
NOTÁRÝ PUBLIC	·
NOTARY EXPIRATION DATE: 12-17-2	(SEAL) JOYCE HASTINGS
	NOTABY BUILDINGS
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF COLORADO
	NOTARY ID 20014037502

Exhibit "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT

The land referred to herein is situated in the

State of

Nevada

County of

Douglas

and is described as follows:

An undivided 1/1989th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL E-1 of the Final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at Page 3464, as Document No. 0501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, at Page 467, as Document No. 0502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with a permanent non-exclusive easement for utilities and access, for the benefit of **Parcel E-1**, as set forth in Quitclaim Deed recorded September 17, 1998, in Book 998, at Page 3250, as Document No. 0449574, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for One Use Period within a "STANDARD UNIT" Each Year in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress as set forth in Access Easement and Relocation recorded on May 26, 2006, in Book 0506 at Page 10729, as Document No. 0676008; and Access Easement recorded on July 26, 2006, in Book 0706 at Page 9371, as Document No. 0680633, all of Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Inventory No.: 17-030-42-01



COUNTY of FRESNO

HUMAN SERVICES SYSTEM FRESNO, CALIFORNIA

		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH USE ELLON INN ONLY THE PRESSURES, THE TECHTS OR ACTEPATIONS			3200310 003950		
	STATE FILE NUMBER	VS-11 PET UID!		LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	ER		
	1. NAME OF DEGEDENT — FIRST (Green)	2 MIDDLE	S. LAST (Family)	DEDICH	\ \		
. 5	GLORIA .	MAY	OF BIRTH man/dd/coyy 8. AGE Yes	PERICH	6.5EZ		
Ě	ANA, ALSO KNOWN AS Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	i i	/02/1928 75	Maniha Days Hours	kinules		
TATE OF	S. BURTH STATEFOREIGN COUNTRY 16. SOCIAL SECURITY NUM		12, MARITAL STATUS (ut largest Death)	7. DATE OF DEATH mm/sig/copy	B. HOUR (24 Hours)		
SHE		303 YES XX MO UNK		08/27/2003	1725		
5	VII.		15. OECEDENTS PAGE — Up to 3 race		1 1120		
돑	13. EXMINATION HARMILLAND LEGISLATION OF THE STANDARD STA						
DECEDENTS PERSONAL DATA	17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of week for most of Nic. DO NOT USE RE	TIRED 1E. XIND OF BURINESS OR I	NOUSTRY (a.g., gracery store, man enter	uselion, employment agency, sic.)	8. YEARS IN OCCUPATION		
-	Homemaker	A STATE OF THE STA	Own Home	The same of the sa	55		
	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Sweet and number or section)		10 E				
그 팔	2555 W. Bluff #169	4, <u>9 / /</u>					
USVAL Residence	21. GiTY 22. COUN		P CODE 24/YEARS WIDO	1 .	7%		
- E	Fr.esno 💮 💮		3711 55 MAILING ADDRESS (Sven) and pumber o	. C/			
HFON-	25, INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP	0.555		* 1 N			
_ <u>#</u> 20	Nicholas Perich Husband 2555 W. Bluff #169 - Fresno, CA 93711						
E	Nicholas	E/	_4383	ich 🐧			
# 20		32 MIDDLE	as, LAST	A & 3	34, BIRTH STATE		
JSE AND PAH NFORMATION	Laurence	\$ 1	∖ `Whi	te	MO		
SPOUSE AND PAHENT INFORMATION		SE, MIDDLE	37. L'AST (Melden)	the made it	SE BIRTH STATE		
SF.	Catherine 🥒	1. All 1.	[¹∀ Wa,1	ker	MO		
==	39, DISPOSITION DATE INMANDERLY 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITI		Name 20/	and I			
FUNERAL DINECTONI LOCAL REGISTRAR		emorial Park - Fi	7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Andrews I was	LICENSE NUMBER		
	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(3)	TO OF	de me La Land	الحكتمي	8752		
F 4	Burial 44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	AS, LICENSE NUMBER 40, SIGN	STURE OF LOCAL BEGISTRAR	47	DATE myswiddiacyy		
FUNERA	Whitehurst Chapel	FD1146	Column 4		09/02/2003BI		
	101, PLACE OF DEATH			MUSEUM NUMBER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECI			
告	St. Agnes Medical Cente	United the Control of	X. IP ER/OP DOA	Hospice Nursing Home/LTC	Home Cities		
LACE OF DEANI		LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number	pripeation)	No. of the second			
E -	Fresno 1303 E.	Herndon = /	d death OO NOT plant to mine his man me	Fres	DEATH REPORTED TO CORDNER		
	167. CAUSE OF DEATH S Enter the chant of events — dises as certites arrest, respiratory pre-	ases, britanes, or complications — their directly ceuse st, or vernicular libritation without strewing too affoli	ogy, DO NOT ABBREVIATE	Drugg and Death.	X YES NO		
	MMEDIATE CAUSE (A) (Final dusease or → Respiratory fail) condition hashing	ıre "		7 days	B-189		
	condition resulting (6)	A Same of the Contract of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	76. all 2	BIOPSY PERFORMED?		
_		typical tuberculosis	and contrasted by	5 yrs. L	YES X Nt		
£	leading to cause (c)	and the same	art Julius Notes) (CT) 174	YES Y N		
F.	UNDERLYING OAUSE (direase of injuly that ox	Sec.	7	, L	USEO IN DETERMINATE CAUSE!		
CAUSE OF DEAT	injury crass Initiated the events (0) regulting in death) LAST		Age of Septiment of the September of the	, July 1	YES No		
5	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRISUTING TO DEATH BU	OT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE	GIVEN IN 107				
7%	Parasysmal atrial fibrilla	tion 🧸 🐃 🦠	(d)				
74	115. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN (TEM 10)	7 OR 1127 (II yes, ils lype of sparation and cale.)			ALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR)		
	No			\\\\Y	<u> </u>		
S JO	112. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE EERT OF MY KNOWLEDGE CEATH DOCUMENT 110 AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE GASSES STATED.	SIGNATURE AND TITLES OF CORTIFIER			mm/dd/eeyy 29/2003		
FIEYSICIÁRIS Centification	Decoders Asjectand Since Deceders Last Seen Ainte	THE ATTENDING THYSICIANS NAME, MAILIN		13123 00)			
) (A)	. Paul Mello, M.D.		n - Eresno CA	93720		
# H	119. I CERTIFY THAT (TIMY OFFICIAL BEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND	PLACE STATEO FROM THE CAUSES BYATED.	120, MJURED AT WORK?	121. HAJURY DATE min/o	Ideotyy 122, HOUR (24 Hou		
	MANNER OF DEATH MINUSE Accident Hamilable	Sticion Penting Could datem	nol be YES NO	UNK			
> -,	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooden area, etc.)						
: ORIL'Y							
en's USE	124, DESCRIBE HOW (INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury)						
🗒							
	25. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and day, and	25. LCCATION OF INJUSY (Syset are running, or location, and city, and ZP)					
BG. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONE							
■ ■ ■	ATE A B C D	E .		FAX AUTH. #	CENSUS TRACT		
REGIS	TRAR			92814	<u> </u>		

558260

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF FRESNO

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the Vital Records Section, Fresho Co. Department of Community Health.

DAVID M. HADDEN, M.D. COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

DATE ISSUED This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.